502120101 11/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee Adress

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAUER HOCKEY, INC	11/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUER HOCKEY, INC	
Street Address:	100 Domain Drive	
City:	Exeter	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03833	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12834760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St. Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17322DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jorie L. Stroup

Total Attachments: 1

source=17322AssignAddressChange#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0826 Application No.: 12/834,760 Patent Change of Address of Assignee Attorney Docket No.: 17322DIV

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re: U.S. Patent Application of Wern-Shiarng JOU et al.

Serial No.: 12/834,760 Group Art Unit: 1742

Filed: July 12, 2010 Examiner: Larry W. THROWER

Title: METHOD OF MAKING A LASTED SKATE BOOT

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

Please note that the address of the Assignee, BAUER HOCKEY, INC., was formerly 150 Ocean Road, Greenland, New Hampshire 03840, United States of America. We wish to inform you that the Assignee has moved and the current address of BAUER HOCKEY, INC. has been changed to: 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833, United States of America.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 7, 2012 /Jorie L. Stroup/

Jorie L. Stroup Reg. No. 57,532

Agent for the Applicants

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. 103 Oronoco Street Suite 220 Alexandria, VA 22314 U.S.A.

Telephone: (703) 739-9888 Facsimile: (703) 739-9889

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/07/2012 REEL: 029257 FRAME: 0827